

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16508/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2007 in CMSA No.  
17/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KALAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMASAMY GOUNDER  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after six  
weeks.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master